Releases - January 30, 2017

DOC # Last Name First Name Middle Name Type of Release

243298
238588
285284
287607
286610
283050
142515
286233
287887
240915
285187
198201
276223

Cooper
Powell
Adams
Parks
Morrow
Wilhere
Spencer
Wells
Hunt
Smith
Clemons
Wease
Samueal

Richard
Christopher
John
Bryson
Kenneth
Charles
James
Jimmy
Stephen
Christy
Danny
Brandon
ArReon

Lee
E

Paul
Avery
Elwood
A
Dawn

Lee

Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Released From
McCracken County Jail
Breckinridge County Jail
Blackburn Corr. Complex
Christian County Jail

Bullitt County Jail

Simpson County Jail
Kentucky State Penitentiary
Hopkins County Jail
Greenup County Jail

Union County Jail
Roederer Assessment Cntr
Barren County Jail

Kenton County Det. Cntr

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



