DOC#	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
243298	Cooper	Richard		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	McCracken County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
238588	Powell	Christopher		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Breckinridge County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
285284	Adams	John	Lee	Shock Probation Began - In State	Blackburn Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
287607	Parks	Bryson	E	Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
286610	Morrow	Kenneth		Shock Probation Began - In State	Bullitt County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
283050	Wilhere	Charles	Paul	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Simpson County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
142515	Spencer	James	Avery	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Kentucky State Penitentiary	Class C (5 - 10 years)
286233	Wells	Jimmy	Elwood	Shock Probation Began - In State	Hopkins County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
287887	Hunt	Stephen	Α	Shock Probation Began - In State	Greenup County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
240915	Smith	Christy	Dawn	Shock Probation Began - In State	Union County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
285187	Clemons	Danny		Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Roederer Assessment Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
198201	Wease	Brandon	Lee	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Barren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
276223	Samueal	ArReon		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Kenton County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)